506929104 10/19/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6975941

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LINKYO CORP.	09/30/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NINESTAR CORPORATION
Street Address:	NO. 3883, ZHUHAI AVENUE, XIANGZHOU DISTRICT
Internal Address:	BUILDING 01/F2 & F7 BLOCK B, BUILDING 02, BUILDING 03, BUILDING 04/F1, F2, F3, F4, F5, BUILDING 05
City:	ZHUHAI
State/Country:	CHINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15151284

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7034305759

Email: uspto@anovalaw.com
Correspondent Name: ANOVA LAW GROUP, LLC

Address Line 1: 21495 RIDGETOP CIRCLE, SUITE 300

Address Line 4: STERLING, VIRGINIA 20166

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00185.0005.R0US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAY LI	
SIGNATURE:	/Jay Li/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/19/2021	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Linkyo transfer2-签字版#page1.tif

PATENT 506929104 REEL: 057832 FRAME: 0209

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS LINKYO CORP., a corporation of State of California, at address of 1351 S. Grove Ave, unit 110, Ontario, CA 91761 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), owns entire right, title and interest in United States Patent No. RE46,596, issued from Application No. 15/151,284, filed on May 10, 2016.

WHEREAS, NINESTAR CORPORATION, a corporation of China, whose post office address is NO. 3883, ZHUHAI AVENUE, XIANGZHOU DISTRICT, BUILDING 01/F2 & F7

BLOCK B, BUILDING 02, BUILDING 03, BUILDING 04/F1, F2, F3, F4, F5, BUILDING 05, ZHUHAI, CHINA (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in the above patent.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby:

- (1) assign to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in US Patent No. RE46,596; and
- (2) agree, upon request (and at the entire expense) of Assignee to execute all oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, applications and any other papers necessary to perfect Assignee's title in the foregoing.

Assignor grants the attorney of record the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Name: Michael Liu

Address: 1351 S. Grove Ave, unit 110, Ontario, CA 91761

Title CEO

Signature:

September 30, 2021

Signature on behave of Assignor:

PATENT REEL: 057832 FRAME: 0210

RECORDED: 10/19/2021

Date: